# 506061753 05/15/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6108467

CONVEYING PARTY DATA	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Da   JONAS CHRISTIANSEN 03/01/2018   O3/01/2018   RECEIVING PARTY DATA   Name: CARLSBERG BREWERIES A/S   Street Address: NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100   City: COPENHAGEN V   State/Country: DENMARK   Postal Code: 1799   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type Number   Application Number: 16758472   CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number: (215)568-3439   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   Phone: 215-568-3100   Email: assignments@woodcock.com   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   Phone: 215-568-3100   Email: assignments@woodcock.com   Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER   Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR   Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET   Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891   TTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105728.000050   IAME OF SUBMITTER: VALERIE CHICCHI   SIGNATURE: VALERIE CHICCHI	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
JONAS CHRISTIANSEN   03/01/2018     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   CARLSBERG BREWERIES A/S     Street Address:   NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100     City:   COPENHAGEN V     State/Country:   DENMARK     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type     Number     Application Number:   16758472     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKEHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREE	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   CARLSBERG BREWERIES A/S     Street Address:   NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100     City:   COPENHAGEN V     State/Country:   DENMARK     Postal Code:   1799     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type     Mumber   16758472     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKEHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/			Name		Execution Date	
Name:   CARLSBERG BREWERIES A/S     Street Address:   NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100     City:   COPENHAGEN V     State/Country:   DENMARK     Postal Code:   1799     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   16758472     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKERHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     ITTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     IGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/	JONAS CHRISTIANSEI	N			03/01/2018	
Street Address:   NY CARLSBERG VEJ 100     City:   COPENHAGEN V     State/Country:   DENMARK     Postal Code:   1799     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   16758472     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKERHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
City:   COPENHAGEN V     State/Country:   DENMARK     Postal Code:   1799     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   16758472     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     COrrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKERHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/	Name:	CARLS	I			
State/Country:   DENMARK     Postal Code:   1799     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Street Address:	NY CA				
Postal Code:   1799     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Image: Property Type Number     Application Number:   16758472     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKERHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/	City:	COPE	NHAGEN V			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   16758472     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKERHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     JAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/	State/Country:	DENM	DENMARK			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:16758472CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Fax Number:(215)568-3439Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-3100Email:assignments@woodcock.comCorrespondent Name:BAKERHOSTETLERAddress Line 1:CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOORAddress Line 2:2929 ARCH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:105728.000050IAME OF SUBMITTER:VALERIE CHICCHISIGNATURE:/Valerie Chicchi/	Postal Code:	1799				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (215)568-3439     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   215-568-3100     Email:   assignments@woodcock.com     Correspondent Name:   BAKERHOSTETLER     Address Line 1:   CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR     Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/						
Fax Number:(215)568-3439Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-3100Email:assignments@woodcock.comCorrespondent Name:BAKERHOSTETLERAddress Line 1:CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOORAddress Line 2:2929 ARCH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:105728.000050IAME OF SUBMITTER:VALERIE CHICCHISIGNATURE:/Valerie Chicchi/	Application Number:		16758472			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-3100Email:assignments@woodcock.comCorrespondent Name:BAKERHOSTETLERAddress Line 1:CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOORAddress Line 2:2929 ARCH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:105728.000050VALERIE CHICCHIVALERIE CHICCHISIGNATURE:/Valerie Chicchi/		ΔΑΤΑ				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:215-568-3100Email:assignments@woodcock.comCorrespondent Name:BAKERHOSTETLERAddress Line 1:CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOORAddress Line 2:2929 ARCH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:105728.000050IAME OF SUBMITTER:VALERIE CHICCHISIGNATURE:/Valerie Chicchi/	Fax Number:		(215)568-3439			
Email:assignments@woodcock.comCorrespondent Name:BAKERHOSTETLERAddress Line 1:CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOORAddress Line 2:2929 ARCH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:105728.000050IAME OF SUBMITTER:VALERIE CHICCHISIGNATURE:/Valerie Chicchi/						
Correspondent Name:BAKERHOSTETLERAddress Line 1:CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOORAddress Line 2:2929 ARCH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:105728.000050IAME OF SUBMITTER:VALERIE CHICCHISIGNATURE:/Valerie Chicchi/	•					
Address Line 1:CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOORAddress Line 2:2929 ARCH STREETAddress Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:105728.000050IAME OF SUBMITTER:VALERIE CHICCHISIGNATURE:/Valerie Chicchi/	0		•			
Address Line 2:   2929 ARCH STREET     Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/	•					
Address Line 4:   PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   105728.000050     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   VALERIE CHICCHI     SIGNATURE:   /Valerie Chicchi/				NIA 19104-289	91	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: VALERIE CHICCHI   SIGNATURE: /Valerie Chicchi/			-			
SIGNATURE: /Valerie Chicchi/						
	IAME OF SUBMITTER:					
JATE SIGNED: 05/15/2020			/valerie Chicchi/			
			05/15/0000			

### GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

#### The undersigned

CHRISTIANSEN, Jonas c/o Carlsberg Breweries A/S Ny Carlsberg Vej 100 DK-1799 Copenhagen V. Denmark

#### hereby irrevocably assigns the right to the invention entitled

A CLEANING UNIT FOR SUPPLYING A CLEANING LIQUID TO A BEVERAGE DISPENSING SYSTEM

#### made by me during my employment with

Carlsberg Breweries A/S Ny Carlsberg Vej 100 DK-1799 Copenhagen V Denmark

#### and on which invention a patent application has been filed

<b>as</b> a	European Patent Application
on	27 October 2017
under No.	EP 17 198816.5

to Carlsberg Breweries A/S Ny Carlsberg Vej 100 DK-1799 Copenhagen V Denmark

The above Carlsberg Breweries A/S or their successor(s) are entitled to exploit the invention in every way, to seek protection for it in any name in any country by patent or in other way as well as to claim priority from the filing date of the above application, i.e. from 27 October 2017.

I oblige myself, my heirs and possible other successor(s) without delay and without payment - if required before a Notary Public or other Danish or foreign authority - but without expense to the undersigned, my heirs or other successor(s) to sign all such documents which the above Carlsberg Breweries A/S or their successor(s) or their Patent Attorney might need concerning the invention and its protection, whether by patent, utility model or design, in Denmark as well as in other countries.

and the second s Copenhagen. Jonas CHRISTIANSEN Place and date

No legalization

Ref. 155486/AZ/JT

PATENT REEL: 052671 FRAME: 0971

**RECORDED: 05/15/2020**